

McCrorry & Williams
INCORPORATED
E n g i n e e r s S u r v e y o r s

January 28, 2026

Kim Sanderson, P.E.
Mobile County Engineer
205 Government Street
Mobile Government Plaza
Mobile, Alabama 36644-1600

RE: Andry Rd, Henry Andry Rd, Frank Taylor Rd and Cedar Creek Baptist Church Rd
 Project No.: MCR-2018-110

Dear Kim,

Enclosed is the Bid Tabulation received January 28, 2026 for the referenced project. The estimated cost was \$728,000.00.

We have reviewed the low bid for unbalanced bidding and found no evidence. We recommend that the Mobile County Commission award the Contract for the referenced project to HCL Contracting at their submitted lowest bid of \$580,943.72.

Sincerely,

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.



Sean Estes, P.E.

Enclosures

SE/

M5700-2089

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**ANDRY RD, HENRY ANDRY RD, FRANK TAYLOR RD,
CEDAR CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH RD
PROJECT NO.: MCR-2018-110**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: January 28, 2026				BIDDER #1 HCL		BIDDER #2 GIBSON CONSTRUCTION		BIDDER #3 SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOP.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
201-A	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX 3 ACRES)	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
206-C	22	SY	REMOVING IN PLACE ASPHALT	\$14.55	\$320.10	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$18.75	\$412.50
206-D	26	LF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	\$15.55	\$404.30	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$20.25	\$526.50
206-E	73	LF	REMOVING WELDED PIPE RAIL	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$17.81	\$1,300.13
209-A	7	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$212.50	\$1,487.50
210-A	4,694	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$23.95	\$112,421.30	\$19.00	\$89,186.00	\$15.86	\$74,446.84
210-D	4,212	CY (TBM)	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4 OR BETTER)	\$21.50	\$90,558.00	\$25.50	\$107,406.00	\$16.61	\$69,961.32
230-A	29	RDBD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$243.15	\$7,051.35	\$625.00	\$18,125.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00
243-A	238	SY	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FOR SOFT SOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2	\$5.10	\$1,213.80	\$10.00	\$2,380.00	\$11.27	\$2,682.26
301-A	3,432	SY	CRUSHED AGGEGATE BASE COURSE, PER SECTION 825 TYPE A, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$21.77	\$74,714.64	\$27.00	\$92,664.00	\$29.20	\$100,214.40
401-A	3,432	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$0.01	\$34.32	\$0.02	\$68.64	\$0.01	\$34.32
405-A	40	GAL	TACK COAT	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.02	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.40
424-A	399	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE MIX, ESAL RANGE B	\$151.35	\$60,388.65	\$172.00	\$68,628.00	\$190.96	\$76,193.04
424-B	30	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE MIX, ESAL RANGE B	\$253.40	\$7,602.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$304.64	\$9,139.20
430-B	200	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$67.10	\$13,420.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$83.50	\$16,700.00
530-A	84	LF	18" ROADWAY PIPE	\$60.50	\$5,082.00	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$56.44	\$4,740.96
530-B	80	LF	22" SPAN, 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$70.80	\$5,664.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$75.75	\$6,060.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**ANDRY RD, HENRY ANDRY RD, FRANK TAYLOR RD,
CEDAR CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH RD
PROJECT NO.: MCR-2018-110**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: January 28, 2026				BIDDER #1 HCL		BIDDER #2 GIBSON CONSTRUCTION		BIDDER #3 SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOP.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
535-B	36	LF	18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$98.35	\$3,540.60	\$95.00	\$3,420.00	\$85.19	\$3,066.84
600-A	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$11,445.00	\$11,445.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
606-A	400	LF	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE	\$15.70	\$6,280.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$37.00	\$14,800.00
619-A	2	EA	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (6:1 SLOPE)	\$2,865.00	\$5,730.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00
619-B	2	EA	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (6:1 SLOPE)	\$2,865.00	\$5,730.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00
623-B	71	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$73.85	\$5,243.35	\$49.50	\$3,514.50	\$86.25	\$6,123.75
637-A	73	LF	FENCE RESET	\$22.40	\$1,635.20	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$16.10	\$1,175.30
650-A	460	CYIP	TOPSOIL (4" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	\$29.70	\$13,662.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$27.56	\$12,677.60
652-A	2	ACRE	SEEDING	\$1,260.00	\$2,419.20	\$1,500.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,649.60
652-C	1	ACRE	MOWING	\$710.70	\$817.31	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$316.25	\$363.69
654-A	3,600	SY	SOLID SODDINIG (BERMUDA)	\$6.45	\$23,220.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00	\$5.75	\$20,700.00
656-A	2	ACRE	MULCHING	\$1,280.00	\$2,457.60	\$1,500.00	\$2,880.00	\$3,105.00	\$5,961.60
665-A	1	ACRE	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$1,020.00	\$1,326.00	\$450.00	\$585.00	\$488.75	\$635.38
665-B	1	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$1,560.00	\$2,028.00	\$900.00	\$1,170.00	\$661.25	\$859.63
665-E	2,500	SY	POLYETHYLENE	\$1.05	\$2,625.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$4.03	\$10,075.00
665-I	60	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$108.65	\$6,519.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$112.00	\$6,720.00
665-J	2,550	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.15	\$8,032.50	\$5.00	\$12,750.00	\$4.72	\$12,036.00
665-K	600	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$14.90	\$8,940.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$14.10	\$8,460.00
665-O	2,550	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$0.95	\$2,422.50	\$1.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.73	\$4,411.50
665-Q	600	LF	WATTLES	\$8.60	\$5,160.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.88	\$4,728.00
680-A	1	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$7,180.00	\$7,180.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

ANDRY RD, HENRY ANDRY RD, FRANK TAYLOR RD,
CEDAR CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH RD
PROJECT NO.: MCR-2018-110

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: January 28, 2026				BIDDER #1 HCL		BIDDER #2 GIBSON CONSTRUCTION		BIDDER #3 SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOP.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
698-A	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$20,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
703-A	8	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$129.00	\$1,032.00	\$138.00	\$1,104.00
740-B	760	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$12.75	\$9,690.00	\$8.80	\$6,688.00	\$13.17	\$10,009.20
740-D	200	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00
740-E	40	EA	CONES (36" HIGH)	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
740-I	12	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$72.65	\$871.80	\$71.50	\$858.00	\$143.75	\$1,725.00
740-M	40	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
777-R	2	EA	ALDOT COORDINATION- PERMIT AND BOND	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
1002-A	395	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$46.20	\$18,249.00	\$26.75	\$10,566.25	\$27.83	\$10,992.85
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$580,943.72		\$584,734.00		\$605,625.10
TAX SAVINGS					\$15,474.80		\$5,652.00		\$25,336.20

Gibson Total Bid Price includes a mathematical error for Item No. 654-A.

We hereby certify this to be a true and correct tabulation on the above name project.

Sean Estes

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**ANDRY RD, HENRY ANDRY RD, FRANK TAYLOR RD,
CEDAR CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH RD
PROJECT NO.: MCR-2018-110**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: January 28, 2026				BIDDER #4 KINGDOM CONSTRUCTION		BIDDER #5 ROB MIDDLETON CONST.		BIDDER #6 ARRINGTON	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
201-A	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX 3 ACRES)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$41,081.05	\$41,081.05	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
206-C	22	SY	REMOVING IN PLACE ASPHALT	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$90.32	\$1,987.04	\$104.00	\$2,288.00
206-D	26	LF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$20.21	\$525.46	\$97.00	\$2,522.00
206-E	73	LF	REMOVING WELDED PIPE RAIL	\$30.00	\$2,190.00	\$9.24	\$674.52	\$48.00	\$3,504.00
209-A	7	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$179.08	\$1,253.56	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
210-A	4,694	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$21.00	\$98,574.00	\$9.35	\$43,888.90	\$14.00	\$65,716.00
210-D	4,212	CY (TBM)	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4 OR BETTER)	\$25.00	\$105,300.00	\$10.12	\$42,625.44	\$19.00	\$80,028.00
230-A	29	RDBD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$256.16	\$7,428.64	\$590.00	\$17,110.00
243-A	238	SY	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FOR SOFT SOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2	\$3.50	\$833.00	\$8.93	\$2,125.34	\$6.95	\$1,654.10
301-A	3,432	SY	CRUSHED AGGEGATE BASE COURSE, PER SECTION 825 TYPE A, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$23.00	\$78,936.00	\$23.27	\$79,862.64	\$38.00	\$130,416.00
401-A	3,432	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$2.65	\$9,094.80	\$2.72	\$9,335.04	\$1.65	\$5,662.80
405-A	40	GAL	TACK COAT	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.27	\$290.80	\$7.95	\$318.00
424-A	399	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE MIX, ESAL RANGE B	\$228.00	\$90,972.00	\$169.80	\$67,750.20	\$147.00	\$58,653.00
424-B	30	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE MIX, ESAL RANGE B	\$221.00	\$6,630.00	\$429.32	\$12,879.60	\$145.00	\$4,350.00
430-B	200	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	\$71.68	\$14,336.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00
530-A	84	LF	18" ROADWAY PIPE	\$55.00	\$4,620.00	\$45.24	\$3,800.16	\$79.00	\$6,636.00
530-B	80	LF	22" SPAN, 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$57.86	\$4,628.80	\$98.00	\$7,840.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**ANDRY RD, HENRY ANDRY RD, FRANK TAYLOR RD,
CEDAR CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH RD
PROJECT NO.: MCR-2018-110**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: January 28, 2026				BIDDER #4 KINGDOM CONSTRUCTION		BIDDER #5 ROB MIDDLETON CONST.		BIDDER #6 ARRINGTON	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
535-B	36	LF	18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$61.97	\$2,230.92	\$98.00	\$3,528.00
600-A	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55,444.02	\$55,444.02	\$43,363.87	\$43,363.87
606-A	400	LF	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.49	\$16,196.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00
619-A	2	EA	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (6:1 SLOPE)	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,103.44	\$6,206.88	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
619-B	2	EA	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (6:1 SLOPE)	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,103.44	\$6,206.88	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
623-B	71	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$55.00	\$3,905.00	\$79.98	\$5,678.58	\$49.00	\$3,479.00
637-A	73	LF	FENCE RESET	\$18.00	\$1,314.00	\$12.11	\$884.03	\$67.00	\$4,891.00
650-A	460	CYIP	TOPSOIL (4" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	\$36.00	\$16,560.00	\$24.76	\$11,389.60	\$32.00	\$14,720.00
652-A	2	ACRE	SEEDING	\$2,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,549.03	\$4,894.14	\$2,500.00	\$4,800.00
652-C	1	ACRE	MOWING	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$358.14	\$411.86	\$1,200.00	\$1,380.00
654-A	3,600	SY	SOLID SODDINIG (BERMUDA)	\$9.00	\$32,400.00	\$7.87	\$28,332.00	\$6.50	\$23,400.00
656-A	2	ACRE	MULCHING	\$2,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$1,673.23	\$3,212.60	\$2,900.00	\$5,568.00
665-A	1	ACRE	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,441.25	\$1,873.63	\$500.00	\$650.00
665-B	1	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$1,650.00	\$2,145.00	\$1,622.88	\$2,109.74	\$500.00	\$650.00
665-E	2,500	SY	POLYETHYLENE	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.71	\$4,275.00	\$1.95	\$4,875.00
665-I	60	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.07	\$6,304.20	\$98.00	\$5,880.00
665-J	2,550	LF	SILT FENCE	\$5.50	\$14,025.00	\$6.11	\$15,580.50	\$7.50	\$19,125.00
665-K	600	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$21.00	\$12,600.00	\$6.53	\$3,918.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00
665-O	2,550	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$0.50	\$1,275.00	\$1.39	\$3,544.50	\$1.50	\$3,825.00
665-Q	600	LF	WATTLES	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.74	\$4,044.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
680-A	1	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,673.96	\$10,673.96	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

ANDRY RD, HENRY ANDRY RD, FRANK TAYLOR RD,
CEDAR CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH RD
PROJECT NO.: MCR-2018-110

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: January 28, 2026				BIDDER #4 KINGDOM CONSTRUCTION		BIDDER #5 ROB MIDDLETON CONST.		BIDDER #6 ARRINGTON	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
698-A	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$20,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
703-A	8	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$605.43	\$4,843.44	\$437.50	\$3,500.00
740-B	760	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$12.50	\$9,500.00	\$9.69	\$7,364.40	\$6.05	\$4,598.00
740-D	200	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$471.02	\$94,204.00	\$20.90	\$4,180.00
740-E	40	EA	CONES (36" HIGH)	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$19.37	\$774.80	\$29.15	\$1,166.00
740-I	12	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$78.71	\$944.52	\$55.00	\$660.00
740-M	40	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.06	\$2.40	\$10.45	\$418.00
777-R	2	EA	ALDOT COORDINATION- PERMIT AND BOND	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,816.29	\$3,632.58	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
1002-A	395	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$65.00	\$25,675.00	\$62.11	\$24,533.45	\$72.50	\$28,637.50
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$648,368.80		\$664,183.82		\$673,142.27
TAX SAVINGS					\$20,870.00		\$0.00		\$17,195.32

We hereby certify this to be a true and correct tabulation on the above name project.

Sean Estes

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**ANDRY RD, HENRY ANDRY RD, FRANK TAYLOR RD,
CEDAR CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH RD
PROJECT NO.: MCR-2018-110**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: January 28, 2026				BIDDER #7 HARWELL & COMPANY		BIDDER #8 PARTEN SMITH		BIDDER #9 PL RUSSELL		BIDDER #10 WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
201-A	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX 3 ACRES)	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$17,268.90	\$17,268.90	\$32,928.59	\$32,928.59
206-C	22	SY	REMOVING IN PLACE ASPHALT	\$13.80	\$303.60	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$21.59	\$474.98	\$17.66	\$388.52
206-D	26	LF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	\$28.75	\$747.50	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.90	\$673.40	\$29.89	\$777.14
206-E	73	LF	REMOVING WELDED PIPE RAIL	\$20.70	\$1,511.10	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$11.89	\$867.97	\$5.32	\$388.36
209-A	7	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$287.50	\$2,012.50	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$318.69	\$2,230.83	\$163.20	\$1,142.40
210-A	4,694	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$19.25	\$90,359.50	\$19.00	\$89,186.00	\$30.17	\$141,617.98	\$36.28	\$170,298.32
210-D	4,212	CY (TBM)	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4 OR BETTER)	\$24.75	\$104,247.00	\$17.00	\$71,604.00	\$33.94	\$142,955.28	\$34.84	\$146,746.08
230-A	29	RDBD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$550.00	\$15,950.00	\$454.10	\$13,168.90	\$1,184.59	\$34,353.11
243-A	238	SY	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FOR SOFT SOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2	\$4.00	\$952.00	\$8.00	\$1,904.00	\$3.16	\$752.08	\$10.25	\$2,439.50
301-A	3,432	SY	CRUSHED AGGEGATE BASE COURSE, PER SECTION 825 TYPE A, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$25.66	\$88,065.12	\$28.00	\$96,096.00	\$33.35	\$114,457.20	\$30.12	\$103,371.84
401-A	3,432	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$1.00	\$3,432.00	\$3.00	\$10,296.00	\$0.01	\$34.32	\$1.57	\$5,388.24
405-A	40	GAL	TACK COAT	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$3.78	\$151.20
424-A	399	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE MIX, ESAL RANGE B	\$192.25	\$76,707.75	\$230.00	\$91,770.00	\$180.07	\$71,847.93	\$201.03	\$80,210.97
424-B	30	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE MIX, ESAL RANGE B	\$192.25	\$5,767.50	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$287.26	\$8,617.80	\$477.50	\$14,325.00
430-B	200	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$128.00	\$25,600.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$88.10	\$17,620.00	\$83.93	\$16,786.00
530-A	84	LF	18" ROADWAY PIPE	\$109.25	\$9,177.00	\$72.00	\$6,048.00	\$52.55	\$4,414.20	\$81.32	\$6,830.88
530-B	80	LF	22" SPAN, 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$132.25	\$10,580.00	\$86.00	\$6,880.00	\$66.34	\$5,307.20	\$88.31	\$7,064.80

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**ANDRY RD, HENRY ANDRY RD, FRANK TAYLOR RD,
CEDAR CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH RD
PROJECT NO.: MCR-2018-110**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: January 28, 2026				BIDDER #7 HARWELL & COMPANY		BIDDER #8 PARTEN SMITH		BIDDER #9 PL RUSSELL		BIDDER #10 WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
535-B	36	LF	18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$103.50	\$3,726.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$78.00	\$2,808.00	\$105.77	\$3,807.72
600-A	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$54,700.00	\$54,700.00	\$31,761.00	\$31,761.00	\$67,554.82	\$67,554.82	\$83,457.31	\$83,457.31
606-A	400	LF	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE	\$30.80	\$12,320.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$40.17	\$16,068.00	\$37.63	\$15,052.00
619-A	2	EA	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (6:1 SLOPE)	\$2,530.00	\$5,060.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,067.52	\$2,135.04	\$1,723.36	\$3,446.72
619-B	2	EA	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (6:1 SLOPE)	\$2,530.00	\$5,060.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,067.52	\$2,135.04	\$1,723.36	\$3,446.72
623-B	71	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$51.75	\$3,674.25	\$35.00	\$2,485.00	\$53.50	\$3,798.50	\$72.52	\$5,148.92
637-A	73	LF	FENCE RESET	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$30.00	\$2,190.00	\$43.38	\$3,166.74	\$34.66	\$2,530.18
650-A	460	CYIP	TOPSOIL (4" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	\$35.20	\$16,192.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$33.31	\$15,322.60	\$45.81	\$21,072.60
652-A	2	ACRE	SEEDING	\$2,300.00	\$4,416.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,301.29	\$2,498.48	\$1,291.20	\$2,479.10
652-C	1	ACRE	MOWING	\$1,380.00	\$1,587.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$298.22	\$342.95	\$295.90	\$340.29
654-A	3,600	SY	SOLID SODDINIG (BERMUDA)	\$7.15	\$25,740.00	\$7.00	\$25,200.00	\$5.42	\$19,512.00	\$5.38	\$19,368.00
656-A	2	ACRE	MULCHING	\$1,840.00	\$3,532.80	\$1,500.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,927.89	\$5,621.55	\$2,905.20	\$5,577.98
665-A	1	ACRE	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$460.88	\$599.14	\$457.30	\$594.49
665-B	1	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$1,200.00	\$1,560.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$623.54	\$810.60	\$618.70	\$804.31
665-E	2,500	SY	POLYETHYLENE	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.25	\$8,125.00	\$3.23	\$8,075.00
665-I	60	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$137.50	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$111.75	\$6,705.00	\$106.30	\$6,378.00
665-J	2,550	LF	SILT FENCE	\$6.50	\$16,575.00	\$7.00	\$17,850.00	\$4.45	\$11,347.50	\$4.41	\$11,245.50
665-K	600	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$28.63	\$17,178.00	\$23.31	\$13,986.00
665-O	2,550	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.50	\$3,825.00	\$1.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.63	\$4,156.50	\$1.61	\$4,105.50
665-Q	600	LF	WATTLES	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.37	\$6,222.00	\$10.22	\$6,132.00
680-A	1	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$26,290.57	\$26,290.57	\$12,073.14	\$12,073.14

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**ANDRY RD, HENRY ANDRY RD, FRANK TAYLOR RD,
CEDAR CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH RD
PROJECT NO.: MCR-2018-110**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: January 28, 2026				BIDDER #7 HARWELL & COMPANY		BIDDER #8 PARTEN SMITH		BIDDER #9 PL RUSSELL		BIDDER #10 WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
698-A	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$20,000.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
703-A	8	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$130.13	\$1,041.04	\$107.60	\$860.80
740-B	760	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$9.20	\$6,992.00	\$8.00	\$6,080.00	\$8.68	\$6,596.80	\$8.61	\$6,543.60
740-D	200	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$43.70	\$8,740.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$43.37	\$8,674.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
740-E	40	EA	CONES (36" HIGH)	\$18.40	\$736.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$17.35	\$694.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
740-I	12	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$74.75	\$897.00	\$82.00	\$984.00	\$70.48	\$845.76	\$201.89	\$2,422.68
740-M	40	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
777-R	2	EA	ALDOT COORDINATION- PERMIT AND BOND	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$423.31	\$846.62	\$2,701.79	\$5,403.58
1002-A	395	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$25.00	\$9,875.00	\$44.00	\$17,380.00	\$26.24	\$10,364.80	\$60.62	\$23,944.90
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$677,097.62		\$715,000.00		\$793,770.82		\$891,890.79
TAX SAVINGS					\$20,870.00		\$31,876.00		\$11,700.00		\$6,100.00

Kingdom Construction Total Bid Price includes a mathematical error for Item No. 243-A and 401-A.

We hereby certify this to be a true and correct tabulation on the above name project.

Sean Estes